## 505394847 03/26/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5441641

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		/	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Υ DΑΤΑ						
			lame			Execution Dat	
MELISSA MEADOWS SMITH						03/22/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA						
Name:	CHUR	CHURCH & DWIGHT CO., INC.					
Street Address:	469 N	469 NORTH HARRISON STREET					
nternal Address:	ATTN:	ATTN: PATENT GROUP					
City:	PRINC	ETON					
State/Country:	NEW J	JERSE	(				
Postal Code:	08543	-5297					
Property TypeApplication Number:296		29623	23186				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA						
Fax Number: Correspondence w	ill be sent t		-mail address first; if that				
Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number	ill be sent t	d; if tha	nt is unsuccessful, it will l	be sen	t via US		
Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Email:	ill be sent t r, if provide	<i>d; if tha</i> DORIA	at is unsuccessful, it will h N.GRUMET@CHURCHD	be sen	t via US		
Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number	ill be sent t r, if provide	<i>d; if tha</i> DORIA CHUR	nt is unsuccessful, it will l	<i>be sen</i> WIGHT	t via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nar	ill be sent t r, if provide	<i>d; if tha</i> DORIA CHUR 469 NG	at is unsuccessful, it will in N.GRUMET@CHURCHD CH & DWIGHT CO., INC.	<i>be sen</i> WIGHT	t via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	ill be sent t r, if provide	<i>d; if tha</i> DORIA CHUR 469 NG ATTN.	<b>at is unsuccessful, it will</b> NN.GRUMET@CHURCHD CH & DWIGHT CO., INC. ORTH HARRISON STREE	<b>be sen</b> WIGHT T	t via US .COM		
Fax Number: Correspondence w Using a fax number Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ill be sent to r, if provide ne:	d; if tha DORIA CHUR 469 NG ATTN. PRINC	<b>At is unsuccessful, it will</b> N.GRUMET@CHURCHD CH & DWIGHT CO., INC. DRTH HARRISON STREE PATENT GROUP	<b>be sen</b> WIGHT T	t via US .COM		
Fax Number: Correspondence w Using a fax number Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ill be sent to r, if provide me: T NUMBER:	d; if tha DORIA CHUR 469 NG ATTN. PRINC	at is unsuccessful, it will in N.GRUMET@CHURCHD CH & DWIGHT CO., INC. DRTH HARRISON STREE PATENT GROUP CETON, NEW JERSEY 085	<b>be sen</b> WIGHT T	t via US .COM		
Fax Number: Correspondence w Using a fax number Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ill be sent to r, if provide me: T NUMBER:	d; if tha DORIA CHUR 469 NG ATTN. PRINC	at is unsuccessful, it will in N.GRUMET@CHURCHD CH & DWIGHT CO., INC. DRTH HARRISON STREE PATENT GROUP ETON, NEW JERSEY 085	<b>be sen</b> WIGHT T	t via US .COM		
Fax Number: Correspondence w Using a fax number Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET AME OF SUBMITTI	ill be sent to r, if provide me: T NUMBER:	d; if tha DORIA CHUR 469 NG ATTN. PRINC	at is unsuccessful, it will in N.GRUMET@CHURCHD CH & DWIGHT CO., INC. DRTH HARRISON STREE PATENT GROUP ETON, NEW JERSEY 085 99327D DORIAN GRUMET	<b>be sen</b> WIGHT T	t via US .COM		

Assignment of Rights, Title an (Sole inventor; sin		Docket No. 99327D					
This is an Assignment of the following rights, title an	nd interest (check all that apply):						
X United States of America rights, title an	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
<b>X</b> Foreign rights, title, and interest in the	invention						
X United States Patent Application Serial							
	of Filing:October 23, 2017						
United States Provisional Patent Applic	ation Serial No.						
United States Patent No(s).							
	Serial No.						
Other (specify)							
Kiiiiiiiiiii							
Title of the Invention							
CONSUMER PRODUCT BOTTLE							
l							
Inventor (assignor)							
Name	dress						
Melissa Meadows Smith	Yardley, PA						
Assignee							
r							
Name	Aa	ldress					
CHURCH & DWIGHT CO., INC.	ATTN: PATENT GROUP						
	469 North Harrison Street						
	Princeton, NJ 08543-5297						
L							
[Page 1 of 2]							

## PATENT REEL: 048705 FRAME: 0146

Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas I desire to assign my above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer my above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventor's Signature:

Executed this  $J_{2}$  day of March , in the year 2019, at Signature of Inventor/Assignor) state of New Jersey county of Burlington Before me personally appeared Melissa Meadows Smith who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this in the year 2019. day of (Notary Public) My Commission expires: Polly D. De Jesus Notary Public of New Jersey Commission Expires July 1, 2019

PATENT REEL: 048705 FRAME: 0147

**RECORDED: 03/26/2019**